

TABULATION OF BIDS

Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project: Osage Country Addition; Street Improvements - Phase I  
 Type of Work: Grading, Asphalt Surfacing, Detention Basin, Signing, and Seeding  
 Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room  
 Date: July 28, 2020

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:  
 ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate  
 1144 S. Seneca  
 Wichita, KS

APAC Kansas, Inc.  
 P.O. Box 17470  
 Wichita, KS 67217

Conspec dba Kansas Paving  
 P.O. Box 4204  
 Wichita, KS 67204

Cornejo & Sons, LLC  
 2060 E. Tulsa  
 Wichita, KS 67216

Flint Hills Materials, LLC  
 402 E. 29th St. North  
 Wichita, KS 67219

Mies Construction Co  
 1919 Southwest Blvd  
 Wichita, KS 67213

Pearson Construction  
 3450 N. Rock Rd.  
 Wichita, KS 67226

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization	1	L.S.	35,000.00	35,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	41,300.00	41,300.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	13,000.90	13,000.90	34,500.00	34,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Contractor Construction Staking	1	L.S.	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,360.00	5,360.00	5,360.00	5,360.00	5,360.00	5,360.00	2,975.00	2,975.00	5,360.00	5,360.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	19,125.00	19,125.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Common Excavation	16205	C.Y.	3.00	48,615.00	1.65	26,738.25	4.10	66,440.50	1.75	28,358.75	2.05	33,220.25	4.10	66,440.50	3.00	48,615.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B) (MR-90)	3047	C.Y.	4.00	12,188.00	1.20	3,656.40	2.00	6,094.00	1.30	3,961.10	0.35	1,066.45	2.00	6,094.00	1.00	3,047.00
Water (Earthwork Compaction) (Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Aggregate Shoulder AS-1 (6")	2292	S.Y.	10.00	22,920.00	8.25	18,909.00	12.00	27,504.00	10.00	22,920.00	9.05	20,742.60	13.55	31,056.60	11.00	25,212.00
Water (Aggregate Shoulders) (Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Aggregate Base (Special)(6")	11049	S.Y.	9.00	99,441.00	9.00	99,441.00	9.00	99,441.00	9.00	99,441.00	7.70	85,077.30	8.00	88,392.00	9.00	99,441.00
Water (Grading) (Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture Comm. Grade (Surface)(2")	1149	Tons	72.00	82,728.00	78.00	89,622.00	88.00	101,112.00	79.00	90,771.00	75.00	86,175.00	78.00	89,622.00	80.00	91,920.00
Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture Comm. Grade (Base)(4")	2297	Tons	69.00	158,493.00	68.00	156,196.00	73.00	167,681.00	71.00	163,087.00	75.00	172,275.00	65.00	149,305.00	68.00	156,196.00
Riprap (Light Stone) (18")	748	S.Y.	60.00	44,880.00	60.00	44,880.00	73.50	54,978.00	60.00	44,880.00	48.00	35,904.00	73.50	54,978.00	46.00	34,408.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)	5	C.Y.	650.00	3,250.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	1,926.00	9,630.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	1,400.00	7,000.00	1,926.00	9,630.00	1,100.00	5,500.00
Cross Road Pipe (2.0 Sq. Ft.) (RCPHE)	49	L.F.	85.00	4,165.00	60.00	2,940.00	57.00	2,793.00	60.00	2,940.00	51.00	2,499.00	57.00	2,793.00	50.00	2,450.00
Cross Road Pipe (3.0 Sq. Ft.) (RCPHE)	53	L.F.	90.00	4,770.00	74.00	3,922.00	76.00	4,028.00	74.00	3,922.00	67.00	3,551.00	76.00	4,028.00	65.00	3,445.00
Cross Road Pipe (4.0 Sq. Ft.) (RCPHE)	47	L.F.	120.00	5,640.00	85.50	4,018.50	90.00	4,230.00	85.50	4,018.50	80.00	3,760.00	90.00	4,230.00	76.00	3,572.00
Cross Road Pipe (5.0 Sq. Ft.) (RCPHE)	91	L.F.	130.00	11,830.00	99.50	9,054.50	106.00	9,646.00	99.50	9,054.50	99.50	9,054.50	106.00	9,646.00	90.00	8,190.00
Cross Road Pipe (7.0 Sq. Ft.) (RCPHE)	137	L.F.	140.00	19,180.00	118.50	16,234.50	136.00	18,632.00	118.50	16,234.50	114.00	15,618.00	136.00	18,632.00	112.00	15,344.00
End Section (2.0 Sq. Ft.) (RCHE)	2	EA.	850.00	1,700.00	675.00	1,350.00	545.00	1,090.00	375.00	750.00	790.00	1,580.00	545.00	1,090.00	530.00	1,060.00
End Section (3.0 Sq. Ft.) (RCHE)	2	EA.	900.00	1,800.00	455.00	910.00	655.00	1,310.00	455.00	910.00	875.00	1,750.00	655.00	1,310.00	610.00	1,220.00
End Section (4.0 Sq. Ft.) (RCHE)	2	EA.	1,000.00	2,000.00	555.00	1,110.00	815.00	1,630.00	555.00	1,110.00	985.00	1,970.00	815.00	1,630.00	710.00	1,420.00
End Section (5.0 Sq. Ft.) (RCHE)	4	EA.	1,125.00	4,500.00	600.00	2,400.00	875.00	3,500.00	600.00	2,400.00	930.00	3,720.00	875.00	3,500.00	890.00	3,560.00
End Section (7.0 Sq. Ft.) (RCHE)	6	EA.	1,450.00	8,700.00	935.00	5,610.00	1,315.00	7,890.00	935.00	5,610.00	1,275.00	7,650.00	1,315.00	7,890.00	1,250.00	7,500.00
Temporary Seeding	1	L.S.	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	6,700.00
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	C.Y.	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1	L.F.	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Biodegradable Log (9")	780	L.F.	4.00	3,120.00	3.00	2,340.00	3.00	2,340.00	3.00	2,340.00	3.00	2,340.00	3.00	2,340.00	3.00	2,340.00
Stabilized Construction Entrance	1	EA.	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,544.53	1,544.53	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	850.00	850.00
Silt Fence	1000	L.F.	3.25	3,250.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
Mulch Tacking Slurry	4950	Lb.	1.00	4,950.00	1.00	4,950.00	0.95	4,702.50	0.95	4,702.50	0.95	4,702.50	0.95	4,702.50	1.00	4,950.00
Water (Erosion Control) (Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
SWPPP Design	1	L.S.	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
Seeding	1	L.S.	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,150.00	11,150.00	11,150.00	11,150.00	11,150.00	11,150.00	11,150.00	11,150.00	11,150.00	11,150.00	11,150.00	11,150.00
Signing Object Marker (Type 3)	12	EA.	100.00	1,200.00	185.00	2,220.00	185.00	2,220.00	120.00	1,440.00	120.00	1,440.00	120.00	1,440.00	185.00	2,220.00
Sign Post (1-3/4" Perforated Square Steel Tube)	110	L.F.	10.00	1,100.00	16.00	1,760.00	16.00	1,760.00	7.50	825.00	7.50	825.00	7.50	825.00	16.00	1,760.00
Sign Post (2" Perforated Square Steel Tube)	42	L.F.	10.00	420.00	18.00	756.00	18.00	756.00	16.25	682.50	16.25	682.50	16.25	682.50	18.00	756.00
Sign Post (2-1/4" Perforated Square Steel Tube)	21	L.F.	11.00	231.00	20.00	420.00	20.00	420.00	20.50	430.50	20.50	430.50	20.50	430.50	20.00	420.00
Sign (Flat Sheet) (High Performance)	42	SF	12.00	504.00	20.00	840.00	20.00	840.00	25.75	1,081.50	25.75	1,081.50	25.75	1,081.50	20.00	840.00
Traffic Control	1	L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,902.00	3,902.00	3,902.00	3,902.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				\$ 619,001.00		\$ 617,964.15		\$ 692,854.00		\$ 620,900.88		\$ 556,119.00		\$ 645,982.10		\$ 593,562.00